

City of Harrisonburg Public Information Office 409 South Main Street Harrisonburg, Virginia 22801 540-432-7701 (office)

For Immediate Release – June 26, 2019

Contact: Michael Parks, Director of Communications

540.432.7701

Michael.Parks@harrisonburgva.gov

## Downtown Parking Study begins as public input needed

HARRISONBURG, Va. – The City of Harrisonburg's Downtown Parking Study is officially under way, and public input is needed on the future of parking in the area.

The study officially kicked off this week, as City staff met with consultant DESMAN to discuss upcoming steps. The process will include public engagement activities such as stakeholder group meetings and two public meetings to gather information and input from citizens. Dates of public meetings will be scheduled shortly and announced through the City's website and social media pages.



Two public input meetings will be scheduled soon on Harrisonburg's Downtown Parking Study.

Staff hope residents and business leaders will be very active in the process to ensure the best product possible.

"We are trying to ensure that we are best utilizing the parking within the downtown area to promote business and residential uses in order to continue with the positive growth we have been experiencing," Harrisonburg Public Works Director Tom Hartman said.

More information regarding the Downtown Parking Study will be available in the near future.

**The City of Harrisonburg** is centrally located in the Shenandoah Valley of Virginia. It is home to approximately 54,000 people. More information about the City of Harrisonburg is available online at www.HarrisonburgVA.gov.

